

Dedicated to supporting the creation, retention, expansion, and recruitment of businesses and jobs that will enhance the economy of the Port District.

NEWS

3636 Klindt Drive, The Dalles, OR 97058 Contact: Andrea Klaas, Executive Director Phone: 541.298.4148 <u>www.portofthedalles.com</u>

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: April 6, 2021

** Media: Please Post/Announce **

Port of The Dalles to Hold an Executive Session Board of Commissioners Meeting via Video Conferencing on Wednesday, April 14, 2021

Pursuant to directives in the Governor's Executive Orders and to stop the spread of COVID-19, the Port of The Dalles is practicing physical distancing. Accordingly, the Board of Commissioners Meetings will be held by video conference until further notice. To receive the meeting connection details, kindly send a request to admin@portofthedalles.com

EXECUTIVE SESSION as allowed by ORS 192.660(2)(e) Real Property Transactions, ORS 192.660(2)(f) To consider information or records that are exempt by law from public inspection, ORS 192.660(2)(h) Conferring with Legal Counsel regarding litigation. *<u>Media representatives are instructed not to report or disclose matters discussed in Executive Session</u>

<u>Media Representatives</u>: Send a request to <u>admin@portofthedalles.com</u> to receive the meeting connection details. For the meeting to run as smoothly as possible, please ensure your video is off and audio line is muted.

Port of The Dalles Board of Commission Meetings are accessible to persons with a disability. If you require an accommodation under the American with Disabilities Act (ADA), kindly call +1(541)298-4148 or send an email to <u>admin@portofthedalles.com</u> at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.

